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2001 Parliamentary election results Serving You

Medway 2001

Bob Marshall-Andrews

Mark Reckless

Geoffrey Juby

Nikki Sinclaire

1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives
Robert Marshall Andews
Peggy Fenner

Roger Roberts

Joseph Main

Susan Radlett

Chatham and Aylesford 2001
Jonathan Shaw

Sean Holden

David Lettington

Gregory Knopp

1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives
Jonathan Shaw

Richard Knox-Johnston
Robin Murray

Keith Riddle

Alan Harding

Timothy Martel

Gillingham 2001

Paul Clark

Tim Butcher

Jonathan Hunt

Tony Scholfield

Wynford Vaughan Thomas
1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives
Paul Clark

James Couchman

Robert Sayer

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Referendum

UK Independence

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Referendum

UK Independence
Natural Law

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence
Socialist Alliance

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat

18,914
15,134
3,604
958

21,858
16,504
4,555
1,420
405

19,180
14,840
4,705
1,010

21,191
18,401
7,389
1,538
493
149

18,782
16,510
5,755
933
232

20,187
18,207
9,649



Geoffrey Cann Referendum 1,492

C Makinlay UK Independence 590
David Robinson OMRLP 305
Christopher Jury BNP 195
Gabriel Duguay Natural Law 58

You can see the results for Chatham and Aylesford, Gillingham and Medway
on the BBC website election pages together with their analysis of the election
in these constituencies.



