

Medway 2001		
Bob Marshall-Andrews	Labour	18,914
Mark Reckless	Conservative	15,134
Geoffrey Juby	Liberal Democrat	3,604
Nikki Sinclaire	UK Independence	958
1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives		
Robert Marshall Andews	Labour	21,858
Peggy Fenner	Conservative	16,504
Roger Roberts	Liberal Democrat	4,555
Joseph Main	Referendum	1,420
Susan Radlett	UK Independence	405
Chatham and Aylesford 2001		
Jonathan Shaw	Labour	19,180
Sean Holden	Conservative	14,840
David Lettington	Liberal Democrat	4,705
Gregory Knopp	UK Independence	1,010
1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives		
Jonathan Shaw	Labour	21,191
Richard Knox-Johnston	Conservative	18,401
Robin Murray	Liberal Democrat	7,389
Keith Riddle	Referendum	1,538
Alan Harding	UK Independence	493
Timothy Martel	Natural Law	149
Gillingham 2001		
Paul Clark	Labour	18,782
Tim Butcher	Conservative	16,510
Jonathan Hunt	Liberal Democrat	5,755
Tony Scholfield	UK Independence	933
Wynford Vaughan Thomas	Socialist Alliance	232
1997 election - Labour gain from Conservatives		
Paul Clark	Labour	20,187
James Couchman	Conservative	18,207
Robert Sayer	Liberal Democrat	9,649

Geoffrey Cann	Referendum	1,492
C Makinlay	UK Independence	590
David Robinson	OMRLP	305
Christopher Jury	BNP	195
Gabriel Duguay	Natural Law	58

You can see the results for *Chatham and Aylesford*, *Gillingham* and *Medway* on the BBC website election pages together with their analysis of the election in these constituencies.